



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05220503 May 03, 2022 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E55A2
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 370 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44539515201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 404 FROM CR 509 TO SR A1A - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	OCEANIK.US, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,300,883.20	100.00%
2	ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,630,298.00	114.32%
3	COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,944,304.00	127.96%
4	ORION MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,987,000.00	129.82%
5	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,150,808.00	136.94%
6	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,201,568.00	139.15%
7	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,466,741.40	150.67%
8	ORLANDO R&B, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,740,740.00	162.58%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220503 May 03, 2022 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E55A2
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 370 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44539515201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 404 FROM CR 509 TO SR A1A - BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

The improvements under this contract consist of installation of structural cathodic protection pile jackets, spall and delamination repair, and metalizing of bent caps at all intermediate bents of SR 404 over Indian River Relief Bridges (Bridge Nos. 700078 & 700144) and SR 404 over Banana River Relief Bridges (Bridge Nos. 700080 & 700146) in Brevard County.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OCEANIK.US, INC.		(2) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(3) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0400142 3 CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM, ZINC ALUMINUM SPRAY		6,076.000 SF	35.00000	212,660.00	38.00000	230,888.00	29.00000	176,204.00
0010 0401 70 2 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- STYRENE BUTADIENE		38.000 CF	534.00000	20,292.00	475.00000	18,050.00	450.00000	17,100.00
0015 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		1,440.000 LF	1,080.00000	1,555,200.00	1,379.00000	1,985,760.00	1,695.00000	2,440,800.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$1,788,152.00		\$2,234,698.00		\$2,634,104.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44539515201		(1.000) LS	400,000.00000	400,000.00	280,000.00000	280,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44539515201		(370.000) DA (LS)	54,000.00000	54,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220503 May 03, 2022

Call Order: 005

Contract: E55A2

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) OCEANIK.US, INC.		(2) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(3) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0030 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		2,040.000 LF	4.28000	8,731.20	15.00000	30,600.00	5.00000	10,200.00
0035 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44539515201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$512,731.20		\$395,600.00		\$310,200.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,300,883.20		\$2,630,298.00		2,944,304.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220503 May 03, 2022

Call Order: 005

Contract: E55A2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ORION MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(6) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0400142 3 CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM, ZINC ALUMINUM SPRAY		6,076.000 SF	71.00000	431,396.00	33.00000	200,508.00	33.00000	200,508.00
0010 0401 70 2 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- STYRENE BUTADIENE		38.000 CF	104.00000	3,952.00	750.00000	28,500.00	650.00000	24,700.00
0015 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		1,440.000 LF	1,453.00000	2,092,320.00	1,685.00000	2,426,400.00	1,780.00000	2,563,200.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$2,527,668.00		\$2,655,408.00		\$2,788,408.00

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44539515201		(1.000) LS	286,658.00000	286,658.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	320,000.00000	320,000.00
0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44539515201		(370.000) DA (LS)	103,804.00000	103,804.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
0030 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		2,040.000 LF	9.25000	18,870.00	10.00000	20,400.00	4.00000	8,160.00
0035 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44539515201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220503 May 03, 2022

Call Order: 005

Contract: E55A2

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ORION MARINE CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(6) SEACOAST INCORPORATED	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$459,332.00		\$495,400.00		\$413,160.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,987,000.00		\$3,150,808.00		3,201,568.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220503 May 03, 2022

Call Order: 005

Contract: E55A2

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(8) ORLANDO R&B, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0400142 3 CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM, ZINC ALUMINUM SPRAY		6,076.000 SF	42.00000	255,192.00	65.00000	394,940.00		
0010 0401 70 2 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- STYRENE BUTADIENE		38.000 CF	552.00000	20,976.00	2,100.00000	79,800.00		
0015 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		1,440.000 LF	1,829.58000	2,634,595.20	1,850.00000	2,664,000.00		
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$2,910,763.20		\$3,138,740.00		

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44539515201		(1.000) LS	471,535.00000	471,535.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00		
0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44539515201		(370.000) DA (LS)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
0030 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		2,040.000 LF	7.08000	14,443.20	50.00000	102,000.00		
0035 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44539515201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220503 May 03, 2022

Call Order: 005

Contract: E55A2

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(8) ORLANDO R&B, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Roadway

0002 Roadway Section Totals:

\$555,978.20

\$602,000.00

Contract Grand Totals:

\$3,466,741.40

\$3,740,740.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05220503 May 03, 2022 **Call Order:** 005 **Contract:** E55A2

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.